INCLINATION REPORT
FIELD NAME LEASE NAME
RDX 17-10H piat (7 ¢9id
OPERATOR !
RKI Exploration So-015 ’/7[%4 O . e IZWATESIA
4. ADDRESS PRy '
Oklahoma Tower 210 Park Avenue, Suite 800 Okiahoma City, OK 73102
LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) County
Eddy
RECORD OF INCLINATION
Measured Depth Course Length Angle of Inclination Displacement per 100 feet Course Displacernent Accumulative
{feet) {Hundreds of feet) {Degrees) _ (Sine of Angle x 100) (Feet) Displacement (Feet)
244 244 0.50 0.87 2.13 2.13
454 250 1.00 1.75 4.36 6.49
894 400 1.50 2.62 10.47 16.96
1,330 436 0.80 1.40 6.09 23.05
1,824 494 0.06 0.10 0.52 23.57
2,198 374 1.10 1.92 7.18 30.75
2,691 493 1.50 2.62 12.91 43.65
2,879 188 1.50 2.62 4.92 48,57
3,380 501 8.00 13.92 69.73 118.30
3,743 363 4.80 8.37 30.38 148.68
4,220 477 3.40 5.93 28.29 176.96
4,715 495 2.30 4.01 19.87 196.83
5,205 490 1.50 2.62 12.83 209.66
5,703 498 1.40 2.44 12.17 221.82
5,962 259 1.30 2.27 5.88 227.70
6,261 299 1.23 2.15 6.42 234,12
6,800 539 1.57 2.74 14.77 248.89
7,161 361 1.51 2.64 9.51 258.40
7,447 286 1.47 2.57 7.34 265.74
7,862 415 38.90 62.80 260.60 526.34
8,264 402 78.30 97.92 393.65 919.99
8,664 400 91.30 99.97 399.90 1,319.89
9,379 715 92.60 99.90 714.26 2,034.15
9,719 340 90.00 100.00 340.00 2,374.15
10,435 716 90.90 99.99 715.91 3,090.06
10,779 344 93.90 99.77 343.20 3,433.27
11,277 498 91.90 99.95 497.73 3,930.99
11,714 437 90.60 99.99 436.98 4,367.97
12,118 404 93.30 99.83 403.33 4,771.30
12,267 149 "~ 93,50 99.81 148.72 4,920.02
Accumulative total dispacement of well bore at total depth of —12,267 feet = 4920.02 feet
Inclination measurements were made in [ JTubing [ ] casing [ ]open Hole [x] Drill Pipe

Inclination Data Certification

1 declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that 1 have personal
knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my
knowledge.

Qomdige Youso il 12
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1 declare that 1 am authorized to make this certification, that 1 have personal
knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my
knowledge.
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Sighafure of Authorized Representative Date

Jessica Green, Qperations Coordinator

Nazme of Person and Title

Latshaw Drilling Company, LIL.C
Name of Company
Telephone: 918-355-4380

Sig@it_’pfqﬁﬁ_:qqidrtegfRébrésenmtive Date
dey Noérdlinger, Regulatory Analyst

Name of Person and Title

RKI Exptoration and Production

Operator

Telephone: 405-996-5774




